

OFFICE OF THE DEAN & PRINCIPAL

PANDIT RAGHUNATH MURMU MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, BARIPADA, MAYURBHANJ AT-RANGAMATIA, PO-LAXMIPOSI, PIN-757 107, MAYURBHANJ, ODISHA

Ph. No.: 06792 240401, E-mail: prmmchbaripada@gmail.com/officeprmmch@gmail.com

No. 989 / PRMMCH/Dt. 16/02 /2024

ORDER

In pursuance of Govt. of Odisha , Health & Family welfare Department Resolution No. 18582/H /Dt. 13.08.2020 & this office Advertisement No-764/PRM/Dt.02.02.2024, the following Doctors are appointed as Tutors in different disciplines in PRM MCH, Baripada as mentioned against their name on contractual/ deputation basis as per the term & conditions mentioned there under.

SL No	Name of the Applicant	Discipline	Type of Appointment	Present Place of Posting	Allotted Place of Posting
1	Dr. Radharani Parhi	Physiology	DEPUTATION IN (OMHS Cadre)	BARAPUR PHC(N),Under BASUDEV PUR CHC ,BHADRAK	PRM MCH,BARIPADA
2	Dr. Namrata Parida	Physiology	DEPUTATION IN (OMHS Cadre)	JUGAL PHC(N) Under Betnoti CHC,Dist- Mayurbhanj	PRM MCH,BARIPADA
3	Dr. Debashree Bera	Pathology	DEPUTATION IN (OMHS Cadre)	PHC NADPUR, Under Betnoti CHC,Dist- Mayurbhanj	PRM MCH,BARIPADA
4	Dr. Sambit Kumar Jena	SPM	DEPUTATION IN (OMHS Cadre)	PHC PRITIPUR,Under CHC BINJARPUR, JAJPUR	PRM MCH,BARIPADA
5	Dr. Bibhudarshan Dash	Pharmacology	DEPUTATION IN (OMHS Cadre)	GADIGAON PHC,Under DUKURA CHC,MAYURBHANJ	PRM MCH,BARIPADA
6	Dr. Aditya Kumar Mohapatra	FMT	DEPUTATION IN (OMHS Cadre)	SDH,ANANDAPUR, KEONJAR	PRM MCH,BARIPADA
7	Dr. Pratik Kumar Sahu	Physiology	DEPUTATION IN (OMHS Cadre)	PHC PANIMORA ,Under CHC SOHELA,BARGARH	PRM MCH,BARIPADA
8	Dr. Biranchi Narayan Nayak	Microbiology	DEPUTATION IN (OMHS Cadre)	CHC BANGIRIPOSI, MAYURBHANJ	PRM MCH,BARIPADA
9	Dr. Sujata Murmu	SPM	CONTRCTUAL (DIRECT)		PRM MCH,BARIPADA

10	Dr. Dileswar Muduli	Pathology	DEPUTATION IN (OMHS Cadre)	CHC,BANARPAL,ANUGUL	PRM MCH,BARIPADA
11	Dr. Bhagyashree Mallick	Pathology	DEPUTATION IN (OMHS Cadre))	DHH BARIPADA,MAYURBHANJ	PRM MCH,BARIPADA
12	Dr. Sonam Swain	Microbiology	DEPUTATION IN (OMHS Cadre)	KADABARANGA PHC,Block- BONTH,Dist-BHADRAK	PRM MCH,BARIPADA
13	Dr. Gitikrishna Rout	Anatomy	DEPUTATION IN (OMHS Cadre)	MEGHAPAL PHC(N),SAMBALPUR	PRM MCH,BARIPADA
14	Dr. Ajit Majhi	FMT	DEPUTATION IN (OMHS Cadre)	PHC(N) TIKIRI, Under CHC KASHIPUR,RAYAGADA	PRM MCH,BARIPADA

Terms & Condition of Contractual (Direct) Candidates:

- (i) The contractual candidates shall draw the remuneration against the post in which they are posted in PRM MCH and remuneration as may be notified by the Govt. from time to time shall be applicable.
- (ii) Any additional incentive as may be notified by Govt. for these posts shall also be applicable.
- (iii) The engagement shall be purely temporary for a period of one(1) Year.
- (iv) The selected direct candidates are instructed to join within 7 days from issuing the appointment order.
- (v) Other terms and conditions as mentioned in the Govt. Resolution on 18582/H Dt.13.08.2020 shall be applicable.

Terms & Conditions for In-service Candidates:

- (i) The engagement shall be purely temporary for a period of one (1) Year.
- (ii) The Regular In- Service candidates shall be allowed to draw salary from the post against which they are posted In PRM MCH, along with the additional incentive as notified by Govt. for these post, shall also be applicable.
- (iii) Other terms & conditions as mentioned in the Govt. Resolution no. 18582/ H dt. 13.08.2020 shall be applicable.
- (iv) The selected candidates are requested to join immediately before the Dean & Principal of concerned institution after being relieved from their present place of posting.

Dean & Principal,

PRMMCH, Baripada.

Memo No 990 /Dt. 16/ 62 /2024 Copy forwarded to the Person concerned for information & necessary action. Dean & Principal, Copy to college Website /Notice Board for information. PRMMCH, Baripada. Memo No 991 /Dt. 16 / 6 2 /2024 Copy forwarded to the DMET, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for information & necessary Dean & Principal, action. PRMMCH, Baripada. Memo No 992 /Dt. 16/02 /2024 Copy forwarded to the D.H.S Odisha/Concerned CDM & PHO for information & necessary action. Di6.2.24 Dean & Principal, PRMMCH, Baripada. Memo No 993 /Dt. 16/ 02 /2024 Copy forwarded to Addl. Secretary to Govt. of Odisha, (I/C of ME-I/MS-I) H& FW

Department for information and post facto approval.

Dean & Principal, PRMMCH, Baripada.